Question 6: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 26.2% 73.8% 0.1% 1559
Sex Male 27.9% 72.1% 738
Female 24.6% 75.2% 0.1% 821
Race African - American 24.7% 75.3% 115
White 25.3% 74.6% 0.1% 1350
Age 18 to 29 38.9% 61.1% 293
30 to 45 41.7% 58.3% 380
46 to 64 20.3% 79.7% 508
65 and over 8.7% 90.9% 0.3% 343
Education Less than high school 35.3% 64.7% 242
High school graduate 25.8% 74.0% 0.2% 526
Some college 28.8% 71.2% 461
College graduate 16.5% 83.5% 313
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 36.3% 63.4% 0.3% 318
Between 138% and 200% FPL 22.6% 77.4% 235
Above 200% FPL 25.4% 74.6% 738
Insurance Status Insured 26.1% 73.8% 0.1% 1363
Not insured / Don't know 26.8% 73.2% 184
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 23.3% 76.7% 621
Good 25.2% 74.8% 510
Fair / Poor 31.5% 68.2% 0.3% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 23.2% 76.7% 0.1% 1296
No 41.8% 58.2% 255
Party Identification Democrat 29.0% 70.8% 0.2% 602
Independent 35.5% 64.5% 139
Republican 22.8% 77.2% 647
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 28.7% 71.3% 315
Louisville Area 33.0% 66.8% 0.2% 318
Northern Kentucky 29.8% 70.2% 301
Lexington Area 25.5% 74.5% 314
Appalachian ADDs 21.9% 78.1% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 28.1% 71.7% 0.1% 975
R born in Appalachia only* 31.0% 69.0% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 22.4% 77.6% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 21.4% 78.6% 307
County Designation Urban County 28.5% 71.5% 519
Suburban County 26.7% 73.0% 0.3% 338
Rural, small city 24.1% 75.9% 701
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 1 of 40 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 6: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 56.3% 43.7% 315

Previous smoker 35.8% 63.9% 0.3% 423
Never smoked 9.7% 90.3% 813
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Question 6 [COMBINED]: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

Yes No Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 271% 72.9% 0.1% 1558
Sex Male 29.5% 70.5% 738
Female 24.9% 75.0% 0.1% 821
Race African - American 24.7% 75.3% 115
White 26.4% 73.6% 0.1% 1349
Age .18 to 29 41.3% 58.7% 293
30to 45 41.9% 58.1% 380
46 to 64 20.7% 79.3% 508
65 and over 9.8% 89.8% 0.3% 342
Education i_ess than high school 36.1% 63.9% 242
High school graduate 26.6% 73.2% 0.2% 525
Some college 30.2% 69.8% 461
College graduate 16.8% 83.2% 313
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 37.1% 62.6% 0.3% 318
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.4% 76.6% 235
Above 200% FPL 26.6% 73.4% 738
Insurance Status Insured 26.8% 73.1% 0.1% 1363
Not insured / Don't know 29.5% 70.5% 184
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 23.7% 76.3% 621
Good 27.0% 73.0% 510
Fair / Poor 32.3% 67.5% 0.3% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 24.2% 75.8% 0.1% 1296
No 42.6% 57.4% 255
Party Identification Democrat 29.4% 70.4% 0.2% 602
Independent 36.3% 63.7% 139
Republican 24.3% 75.7% 647
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 29.5% 70.5% 315
Louisville Area 33.3% 66.5% 0.2% 318
Northern Kentucky 30.6% 69.4% 301
Lexington Area 25.5% 74.5% 314
Appalachian ADDs 24.4% 75.6% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 28.5% 71.4% 0.1% 974
R born in Appalachia only* 31.0% 69.0% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 25.2% 74.8% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 23.0% 77.0% 307
County Designation Urban County 28.8% 71.2% 519
Suburban County 27.4% 72.2% 0.2% 338
Rural, small city 25.6% 74.4% 701
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Question 6 [COMBINED]: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?
Yes No Don't Know Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 58.8% 41.2% 315

Previous smoker 36.5% 63.2% 0.3% 423
Never smoked 10.1% 89.9% 812
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
4 of 40 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 7: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping’ products every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE EVER USED AN E-CIGARETTE]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT ATALL Count
Kentucky Residents 14.5% 17.0% 68.6% 422
Sex Male 13.2% 20.3% 66.5% 217
Female 15.8% 13.4% 70.8% 204
Race African - American® 28.6% 71.4% 28
White 15.3% 16.6% 68.1% 356
Age 18 to 29 12.9% 27.5% 59.6% 121
30to 45 11.2% 12.1% 76.7% 159
46 to 64 23.3% 16.0% 60.7% 105
65 and over* 8.8% 5.7% 85.4% 34
Education Less than high school 13.1% 6.7% 80.2% 87
High school graduate 19.3% 23.5% 57.2% 140
Some college 13.1% 18.5% 68.4% 140
College graduate* 8.2% 11.7% 80.1% 53
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 19.2% 21.4% 59.3% 118
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 12.8% 9.5% 77.7% 55
Above 200% FPL 14.5% 18.6% 66.9% 196
Insurance Status Insured 13.7% 17.2% 69.1% 365
Not insured / Don't know* 20.2% 15.7% 64.1% 54
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 12.6% 15.3% 72.1% 147
Good 9.8% 13.0% 77.2% 138
Fair / Poor 21.1% 22.6% 56.3% 137
Registered to Vote Yes 15.3% 15.8% 68.9% 313
No 12.0% 20.2% 67.7% 108
Party Identification Democrat 15.0% 13.9% 71.2% 177
Independent* 21.5% 15.2% 63.3% 51
Republican 13.7% 15.5% 70.8% 157
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 9.0% 23.8% 67.2% 93
Louisville Area 19.5% 17.1% 63.4% 106
Northern Kentucky 14.7% 13.7% 71.6% 92
Lexington Area 24.8% 11.9% 63.3% 80
Appalachian ADDs* 6.8% 12.8% 80.5% 75
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 14.0% 21.3% 64.7% 278
R born in Appalachia only* 1.7% 17.8% 80.4% 20
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 15.7% 11.2% 73.1% 53
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia* 19.1% 3.9% 77.0% 71
County Designation Urban County 12.6% 17.3% 70.1% 149
Suburban County 21.6% 8.3% 70.1% 93
Rural, small city 12.3% 21.2% 66.5% 180
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Question 7: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping’ products every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE EVER USED AN E-CIGARETTE]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOTATALL Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 12.7% 71.7% 185
Previous smoker 22.2% 71.4% 155
Never smoked 3.9% 56.0% 82

Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Current E-Cigarette Smoker

Current E-Cigarette User Previous E-Cigarette User Never Used E-Cigarette Count
Kentucky Residents 8.5% 18.6% 72.9% 1558
Sex Male 9.9% 19.6% 70.5% 738
Female 7.3% 17.6% 75.1% 821
Race African - American 71% 17.6% 75.3% 115
White 8.4% 17.9% 73.6% 1349
Age 18 to 29 16.7% 24.6% 58.7% 293
30to 45 9.8% 32.1% 58.1% 380
46 to 64 8.1% 12.5% 79.3% 508
65 and over 1.4% 8.4% 90.2% 342
Education Less than high school 71% 28.9% 63.9% 242
High school graduate 11.4% 15.2% 73.4% 525
Some college 9.6% 20.7% 69.8% 461
College graduate 3.3% 13.5% 83.2% 313
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 15.1% 22.0% 62.9% 318
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.2% 18.2% 76.6% 235
Above 200% FPL 8.8% 17.8% 73.4% 738
Insurance Status Insured 8.3% 18.5% 73.2% 1363
Not insured / Don't know 10.6% 18.9% 70.5% 184
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 6.6% 17.0% 76.3% 621
Good 6.2% 20.8% 73.0% 510
Fair / Poor 14.1% 18.2% 67.7% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 7.5% 16.7% 75.8% 1296
No 13.7% 28.8% 57.4% 255
Party Identification Democrat 8.5% 20.9% 70.6% 602
Independent 13.3% 23.0% 63.7% 139
Republican 71% 17.2% 75.7% 647
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 9.7% 19.8% 70.5% 315
Louisville Area 12.2% 21.1% 66.7% 318
Northern Kentucky 8.7% 21.9% 69.4% 301
Lexington Area 9.4% 16.1% 74.5% 314
Appalachian ADDs 4.8% 19.6% 75.6% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 10.1% 18.4% 71.5% 974
R born in Appalachia only* 6.1% 24.9% 69.0% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 6.8% 18.4% 74.8% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 5.3% 17.7% 77.0% 307
County Designation Urban County 8.6% 20.2% 71.2% 519
Suburban County 8.2% 19.2% 72.6% 338
Rural, small city 8.6% 17.0% 74.4% 701

Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019
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Current E-Cigarette Smoker

Current E-Cigarette User Previous E-Cigarette User Never Used E-Cigarette Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 16.6% 42.2% 41.2% 315
Previous smoker 10.4% 26.1% 63.5% 423
Never smoked 4.4% 5.6% 89.9% 812
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
8 of 40 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 8: In your opinion, are e-cigarettes or vaping products less harmful, more harmful, or just as harmful as regular cigarettes for young people between the ages of eleven and

seventeen?
LESS HARMFUL MORE HARMFUL JUST AS HARMFUL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 9.1% 40.4% 45.0% 5.5% 1555
Sex Male 12.5% 35.3% 46.4% 5.7% 736
Female 6.1% 45.0% 43.7% 5.3% 819
Race African - American 4.4% 36.0% 49.1% 10.5% 115
White 9.3% 40.7% 45.2% 4.8% 1346
Age 18 to 29 16.9% 32.9% 46.7% 3.5% 293
30 to 45 12.4% 38.3% 47.8% 1.6% 379
46 to 64 6.0% 42.2% 45.8% 6.0% 506
65 and over 4.3% 44.8% 40.8% 10.1% 341
Education Less than high school 9.1% 49.2% 29.7% 12.0% 242
High school graduate 8.2% 36.0% 48.5% 7.4% 524
Some college 11.5% 38.9% 48.2% 1.5% 460
College graduate 7.8% 42.9% 46.6% 2.7% 312
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 11.8% 43.2% 38.5% 6.5% 317
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.3% 44.2% 46.9% 3.5% 234
Above 200% FPL 10.7% 36.5% 49.1% 3.7% 737
Insurance Status Insured 8.6% 42.2% 44.6% 4.7% 1360
Not insured / Don't know 13.8% 27.0% 50.6% 8.6% 183
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 11.4% 36.5% 46.3% 5.8% 620
Good 7.4% 39.4% 46.9% 6.3% 508
Fair / Poor 7.9% 47.1% 41.1% 3.9% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 9.1% 40.9% 451% 4.8% 1291
No 9.4% 36.8% 44.8% 8.9% 255
Party Identification Democrat 10.4% 40.7% 43.8% 5.1% 600
Independent 10.1% 49.7% 36.8% 3.3% 139
Republican 9.2% 38.8% 48.7% 3.3% 645
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 11.1% 38.0% 44.8% 6.1% 314
Louisville Area 7.0% 40.3% 49.1% 3.7% 317
Northern Kentucky 9.2% 39.1% 45.1% 6.6% 300
Lexington Area 11.5% 38.6% 47.1% 2.8% 314
Appalachian ADDs 8.5% 43.1% 43.2% 5.2% 309
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 10.4% 37.9% 46.7% 5.0% 972
R born in Appalachia only* 14.9% 62.8% 20.2% 2.1% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 6.5% 33.6% 53.0% 6.9% 210
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 5.7% 48.3% 39.2% 6.8% 307
County Designation Urban County 10.0% 38.6% 46.7% 4.7% 516
Suburban County 7.7% 40.9% 47.7% 3.7% 339
Rural, small city 9.2% 41.5% 42.4% 6.9% 700
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 8: In your opinion, are e-cigarettes or vaping products less harmful, more harmful, or just as harmful as regular cigarettes for young people between the ages of eleven and
seventeen?

LESS HARMFUL MORE HARMFUL JUST AS HARMFUL DON'T KNOW Count
Ever Used E-Cigarette Yes 17.3% 34.2% 45.9% 2.6% 419
No 6.1% 42.6% 44.7% 6.5% 1134
Current E-Cigarette User  Current E-Cigarette User 30.2% 22.4% 46.4% 1.0% 131
Previous E-Cigarette User 11.5% 39.6% 45.6% 3.3% 288
Never Used E-Cigarette 6.1% 42.7% 44.7% 6.5% 1135
Children In HH No Children in HH 9.4% 42.5% 42.1% 6.0% 1007
One or More Children in HH 9.2% 35.9% 50.9% 4.0% 520
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 9: In your opinion are e-cigarettes or vaping products less harmful, more harmful, or just as harmful as regular cigarettes for ADULTS?

LESS HARMFUL MORE HARMFUL JUST AS HARMFUL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 18.8% 21.0% 54.0% 6.1% 1551
Sex Male 22.4% 19.3% 51.2% 7.2% 731
Female 15.6% 22.6% 56.6% 5.2% 820
Race African - American 15.9% 29.4% 45.7% 9.0% 115
White 18.7% 20.1% 55.6% 5.6% 1342
Age 18 to 29 28.0% 12.4% 54.8% 4.9% 293
30 to 45 25.5% 22.5% 48.9% 3.1% 378
46 to 64 16.8% 20.8% 56.7% 5.7% 504
65 and over 7.9% 27.2% 54.2% 10.7% 341
Education Less than high school 14.0% 28.6% 39.8% 17.6% 238
High school graduate 18.3% 20.5% 56.2% 5.1% 525
Some college 22.5% 19.1% 54.9% 3.5% 458
College graduate 18.5% 19.3% 59.4% 2.8% 313
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 18.5% 24.3% 47.8% 9.4% 318
Between 138% and 200% FPL 16.7% 24.2% 56.6% 2.5% 234
Above 200% FPL 23.2% 18.0% 55.3% 3.5% 735
Insurance Status Insured 17.9% 21.7% 55.1% 5.3% 1356
Not insured / Don't know 26.7% 14.8% 49.1% 9.4% 184
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 23.0% 20.7% 51.3% 5.0% 617
Good 17.4% 19.2% 56.0% 7.4% 509
Fair / Poor 14.5% 23.5% 56.0% 6.1% 422
Registered to Vote Yes 19.1% 21.3% 54.7% 4.9% 1290
No 17.8% 20.4% 49.4% 12.4% 252
Party Identification Democrat 21.7% 19.6% 53.3% 5.4% 599
Independent 24.0% 20.4% 48.3% 7.2% 136
Republican 17.8% 20.8% 58.1% 3.4% 645
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 24.0% 20.6% 50.6% 4.8% 313
Louisville Area 18.3% 19.3% 56.8% 5.6% 317
Northern Kentucky 21.3% 25.3% 47.6% 5.8% 302
Lexington Area 22.9% 18.1% 55.1% 3.9% 314
Appalachian ADDs 13.1% 21.2% 58.1% 7.6% 307
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 21.1% 20.1% 53.1% 5.8% 972
R born in Appalachia only* 27.0% 17.3% 55.0% 0.7% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 11.9% 13.7% 65.8% 8.6% 210
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 14.6% 30.1% 48.5% 6.8% 303
County Designation Urban County 21.0% 20.4% 53.1% 5.4% 515
Suburban County 18.9% 19.5% 56.8% 4.8% 339
Rural, small city 17.1% 22.2% 53.3% 7.3% 697
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 9: In your opinion are e-cigarettes or vaping products less harmful, more harmful, or just as harmful as regular cigarettes for ADULTS?

LESS HARMFUL MORE HARMFUL JUST AS HARMFUL DON'T KNOW Count
Ever Used E-Cigarette Yes 38.3% 17.4% 40.0% 4.2% 416
No 11.7% 22.4% 59.2% 6.8% 1132
Current E-Cigarette User  Current E-Cigarette User 63.6% 7.0% 25.5% 3.9% 132
Previous E-Cigarette User 26.5% 22.3% 46.8% 4.4% 284
Never Used E-Cigarette 11.7% 22.3% 59.2% 6.8% 1133
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 25: Do you favor or oppose the Commonwealth of Kentucky placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW__ OPPOSING _ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 60.4% 12.8% 1.4% 3.9% 0.4% 6.0% 15.0% 1555
Sex Male 55.2% 11.7% 1.3% 4.0% 0.2% 6.8% 20.7% 736
Female 65.0% 13.8% 1.5% 3.8% 0.6% 5.3% 10.0% 820
Race African - American 58.4% 8.4% 4.4% 2.1% 16.9% 9.8% 113
White 60.9% 13.1% 1.3% 3.9% 0.5% 5.4% 15.0% 1350
Age 18 to 29 49.9% 20.9% 1.6% 4.9% 11.2% 11.5% 293
30to 45 59.5% 13.3% 0.6% 2.3% 4.2% 20.0% 377
46 to 64 63.5% 8.8% 2.4% 2.2% 0.1% 5.6% 17.4% 508
65 and over 66.1% 11.7% 0.8% 6.2% 1.6% 4.2% 9.5% 341
Education Less than high school 57.8% 6.6% 2.6% 9.5% 4.4% 19.1% 242
High school graduate 58.4% 12.4% 0.6% 3.6% 0.7% 6.0% 18.3% 522
Some college 58.7% 15.7% 1.2% 2.6% 0.5% 71% 14.2% 461
College graduate 68.8% 13.0% 2.3% 2.3% 0.1% 5.9% 7.6% 313
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 55.0% 12.6% 1.4% 4.3% 8.4% 18.2% 318
Between 138% and 200% FPL 62.9% 10.5% 0.6% 3.2% 0.7% 3.3% 18.8% 235
Above 200% FPL 64.1% 12.4% 0.7% 2.4% 0.2% 6.1% 14.0% 736
Insurance Status Insured 61.6% 12.0% 1.2% 3.5% 0.5% 6.5% 14.8% 1360
Not insured / Don't know 53.5% 17.1% 3.4% 6.6% 2.8% 16.6% 184
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 61.0% 13.3% 1.2% 3.8% 0.8% 4.9% 15.1% 618
Good 61.6% 13.9% 2.4% 4.3% 0.1% 6.7% 11.0% 510
Fair / Poor 58.0% 10.8% 0.5% 3.6% 0.3% 6.9% 19.9% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 62.7% 12.2% 1.2% 3.4% 0.5% 5.8% 14.2% 1292
No 48.9% 15.2% 2.4% 6.4% 7.4% 19.6% 255
Party Identification Democrat 63.5% 13.4% 1.3% 1.9% 0.3% 6.4% 13.2% 600
Independent 58.5% 13.4% 3.5% 11.2% 13.4% 139
Republican 63.0% 12.8% 0.7% 3.9% 0.7% 4.0% 15.0% 647
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 60.2% 12.9% 2.0% 5.8% 0.7% 4.4% 13.9% 314
Louisville Area 53.8% 13.8% 0.5% 2.4% 10.4% 19.1% 318
Northern Kentucky 62.3% 13.2% 0.7% 5.0% 0.2% 6.6% 12.1% 302
Lexington Area 69.0% 15.6% 0.1% 1.4% 0.2% 3.4% 10.3% 311
Appalachian ADDs 58.1% 10.7% 2.3% 3.2% 0.6% 5.8% 19.2% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 59.4% 14.0% 1.1% 3.8% 0.3% 6.9% 14.5% 972
R born in Appalachia only* 60.8% 7.5% 3.4% 28.4% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 61.4% 11.7% 0.5% 5.7% 0.2% 6.7% 13.8% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 62.9% 11.0% 3.4% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 14.8% 307
County Designation Urban County 60.9% 14.9% 0.4% 2.3% 0.4% 8.3% 12.8% 516
Suburban County 64.9% 10.8% 0.5% 3.4% 5.7% 14.6% 338
Rural, small city 57.9% 12.2% 2.6% 5.3% 0.6% 4.5% 16.9% 701
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 25: Do you favor or oppose the Commonwealth of Kentucky placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

LEAN NEITHERT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count

Ever Used E-Cigarette Yes 41.6% 12.8% 1.7% 21% 0.4% 10.3% 31.2% 419

No 67.4% 12.7% 1.3% 4.6% 0.4% 4.5% 9.1% 1134

Current E-Cigarette Smoker Current E-Cigarette User 14.7% 10.5% 1.5% 17.2% 56.1% 132

Previous E-Cigarette User 54.0% 13.8% 2.4% 2.4% 0.6% 71% 19.6% 287

Never Used E-Cigarette 67.4% 12.8% 1.3% 4.6% 0.4% 4.5% 9.1% 1135

Children In HH No Children in HH 61.1% 13.0% 2.0% 3.6% 0.6% 5.4% 14.4% 1009

One or More Children in HH 59.7% 11.6% 0.3% 4.2% 0.1% 7.6% 16.6% 518
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 25 [COMBINED]: Do you favor or oppose the Commonwealth of Kentucky placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of

cigarettes?

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Kentucky Residents 74.6% 21.5% 3.9% 1555
Sex Male 68.2% 27.8% 4.0% 736
Female 80.4% 15.8% 3.8% 820
Race African - American 71.2% 26.7% 21% 113
White 75.2% 20.9% 3.9% 1350
Age 18 to 29 72.5% 22.7% 4.9% 293
30 to 45 73.4% 24.3% 2.3% 377
46 to 64 74.7% 23.1% 2.2% 508
65 and over 78.5% 15.3% 6.2% 341
Education Less than high school 67.0% 23.5% 9.5% 242
High school graduate 71.4% 25.0% 3.6% 522
Some college 75.7% 21.8% 2.6% 461
College graduate 84.1% 13.6% 2.3% 313
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 69.1% 26.6% 4.3% 318
Between 138% and 200% FPL 73.9% 22.8% 3.2% 235
Above 200% FPL 77.2% 20.3% 2.4% 736
Insurance Status Insured 74.8% 21.8% 3.5% 1360
Not insured / Don't know 74.0% 19.4% 6.6% 184
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 75.5% 20.7% 3.8% 618
Good 78.0% 17.8% 4.3% 510
Fair / Poor 69.3% 27.1% 3.6% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 76.1% 20.5% 3.4% 1292
No 66.5% 27.1% 6.4% 255
Party Identification Democrat 78.2% 19.9% 1.9% 600
Independent 71.9% 24.6% 3.5% 139
Republican 76.4% 19.6% 3.9% 647
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 75.2% 19.0% 5.8% 314
Louisville Area 68.1% 29.5% 2.4% 318
Northern Kentucky 76.2% 18.8% 5.0% 302
Lexington Area 84.7% 13.8% 1.4% 311
Appalachian ADDs 71.1% 25.6% 3.2% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 74.5% 21.7% 3.8% 972
R born in Appalachia only* 68.2% 28.4% 3.4% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 73.6% 20.7% 5.7% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 77.3% 19.8% 3.0% 307
County Designation Urban County 76.2% 21.5% 2.3% 516
Suburban County 76.2% 20.3% 3.4% 338
Rural, small city 72.7% 22.0% 5.3% 701
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Question 25 [COMBINED]: Do you favor or oppose the Commonwealth of Kentucky placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of
cigarettes?

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Ever Used E-Cigarette Yes 56.1% 41.8% 21% 419
No 81.5% 14.0% 4.6% 1134
Current E-Cigarette Smoker Current E-Cigarette User 25.2% 73.3% 1.5% 132
Previous E-Cigarette User 70.3% 27.3% 2.4% 287
Never Used E-Cigarette 81.5% 14.0% 4.6% 1135
Children In HH No Children in HH 76.0% 20.4% 3.6% 1009
One or More Children in HH 71.6% 24.3% 4.2% 518
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #12, December 2019 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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